

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10584/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in CWJC No. 973/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF PATNA)

KISHUN DHARI THAKUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
List in the month of August, 2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER