

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10584/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in CWJC No. 973/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KISHUN DHARI THAKUR & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Kumar Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr.Amrendra Saran, ASG  
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The matter be heard on the SLP paperbook itself.

Liberty to file additional documents, if any.

Ms.Sushma Suri, advocate, undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of

respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master