

ÄITEM NO.26
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 721 OF 2009

KISHUN DHARI THAKUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted
for filing statement of case by both the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR