

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 721 OF 2009

KISHUN DHARI THAKUR &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 was granted one last opportunity to file statement of case, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. Despite such last opportunity granted on 7th February, 2012, the needful has still not been done. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 seeks one further adjournment so as to enable him to file statement of case on behalf of respondent No.4 as also to deposit the costs imposed on him vide order dated 7th February, 2012.

...2/-

:2:

In the interests of justice, one further adjournment is granted to the learned counsel representing respondent No.4 to file statement of case as also to deposit Rs.2,000/- as costs within four weeks from today, subject to payment of further costs quantified at Rs.4,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | Court Master

| |